502657916 01/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2704523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABBOTT CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS INC.	01/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES	
Street Address:	100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD	
City:	ABBOTT PARK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13597600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887 Phone: (415) 954-0200

Email: rebecca.klits@squiresanders.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE SANDERS (US) LLP
Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050623.01546
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUN LIU
Signature:	/Qun Liu/
Date:	01/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=50623_1546_Corp_Assignment#page1.tif source=50623_1546_Corp_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032084 FRAME: 0931

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Abbott Cardiovascular Systems Inc., a California corporation having a business address of 3200 Lakeside Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Invention described and set forth in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/597,600, entitled "Implantable Medical Devices with a Topcoat Layer of Phosphoryl Choline Acrylate Polymer for Reduced Thrombosis, and Improved Mechanical Properties," filed August 29, 2012;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the entire worldwide rights, titles, interests, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in said Invention to Abbott Laboratories, an Illinois corporation having a business address of 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide rights, titles, interests, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire worldwide rights, titles, interests, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in said Invention. The rights, titles and interests are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor also agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said Invention and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor further agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Invention or continuations or divisions thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor further agrees to execute all documents and do all such other things as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and/or purposes of this Agreement. Assignor further agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In addition, and without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Assignor further agrees, at the request of Assignee or its successors in interest, to do all lawful acts which may be required for obtaining a grant of a valid United States patent to the

1

Assignee, and to otherwise aid Assignee or its successors in interest in enforcing the intellectual property thereof, all at the expense of Assignee or its successors in interest.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said Invention or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR

ABBOTT CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS INC.

Paul D. Yasger, Asst. Secretary

2